Fairfield (8-6,2-1 MAAC) -vs- Siena (2-12,1-2 MAAC)
01/05/24 at MVP Arena, Albany, NY

Date: 01/05/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d;;gz:P2931 Fairfield 41 52 93
Site: MVP Arena, Albany, NY Siena 28 41 69
Referees: Jason Bradwell, Ed Corbett, Jr., Lee Cassell
Fairfield 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Leach,Jalen * 33 8-13 1-6 2-2 0-7 7 0 2 1 0 0 19
14  Johns Jr.,James - 25 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 9
00 Fields,Caleb * 34 2-6 0-3 3-3 0-4 4 0 5 0 0 6 7
33 Smith,Peyton - 17 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 7
04 Floyd,Jasper * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 0 2
02 Goodine,Brycen 31 13-18 8-12 6-8 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 40
01 Seck,Birima 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 4
12  Bleechmore,Louis 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3
05 Curtis,Matt 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Brown,Jack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Davis Jr.,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Davidson,Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  McPartlan,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-55 12-26 17-19 2-25 27 17 14 7 0 10 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-13 30.77 % 11-11 100.00 %
Second Half 19-27 70.37 % 8-13 61.54 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 32-55 58.2 % 12-26 46.2 % 17-19 89.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0
Siena 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Emejuru,Giovanni * 30 7-9 0-0 8-11 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 1 22
01 Durugordon,Sean & 31 7-15 4-8 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 20
00 Tekin,Zek * 28 4-11 1-4 1-3 1-3 4 0 7 1 1 1 10
03  Eley,Michael = 25 4-10 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 4 0 1 8
20  Gribben,Killian * 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 2 0 4
15 Courtney,Mason 16 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
02  Smith,Bralyn 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
22  Evbagharu,Michael 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Ojo,Michael 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
21  Coyle,Brendan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 5-18 12-17 9-21 30 13 15 15 4 3 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 3-8 37.50 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 26-57 45.6 % 5-18 27.8% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points off Turnovers: 10

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fairfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena

MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEKIN,ZEK
19:13 MISS 3PTR by ELEY,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEKIN,ZEK
19:07 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNS JR.,JAMES 18:49 3-2 V1
ASSIST by LEACH,JALEN --
18:20 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN 18:08 54 V1
17:49 56 H1 GOOD LAYUP by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

FOUL by SMITH,PEYTON 17:49

17:49 MISS FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,CALEB(in the paint) 17:36 76 V1

17:15 MISS JUMPER by DURUGORDON,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint) 16:58

16:58 BLOCK by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by ELEY,MICHAEL

16:43 MISS 3PTR by TEKIN,ZEK
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PEYTON(in the paint) 16:39 9-6 V3
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER --

16:24 MISS LAYUP by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint) 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEKIN,ZEK

GOOD JUMPER by DURUGORDON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
16:10 9-8 V1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON 15:47
SUB IN by SECK,BIRIMA 15:47
15:38 MISS 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN

== REBOUND OFF by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
15:33 9-11 H?2 GOOD 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN
== ASSIST by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN 15:16
— REBOUND DEF by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
14:54 TURNOVER by ELEY,MICHAEL
STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB 14:54
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS JR.,JAMES(in the paint) 14:42 11-11
FOUL by FLOYD,JASPER 14:40
14:22 MISS JUMPER by DURUGORDON,SEAN
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:20 SUB OUT by TEKIN,ZEK
14:20 SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
14:20 SUB IN by 0JO,MICHAEL
14:20 SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON
SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER 14:20
SUB IN by GOODINE,BRYCEN 14:20
14:18 MISS JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL
— REBOUND OFF by 0JO,MICHAEL
14:03 MISS 3PTR by ELEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB ==
TURNOVER by SECK,BIRIMA 13:34
13:34 STEAL by ELEY,MICHAEL



FOUL by SECK,BIRIMA

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

GOOD FT by LEACH,JALEN
GOOD FT by LEACH,JALEN

STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SECK,BIRIMA
SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
SUB IN by BROWN,JACK

SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PEYTON
GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON

STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)

FOUL by SMITH,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BROWN,JACK

SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON
SUB IN by SECK,BIRIMA

SUB IN by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS

SUB OUT by LEACH,JALEN

11-12

11-13

13-18

13-20

16-20

18-20

19-20

H1

H2

H5

H7

H4

H2

H1

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON
REBOUND OFF by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SMITH,BRALYN

GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB IN by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by 0JO,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRALYN(in the paint)

FOUL by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,BRALYN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRALYN
GOOD 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN
ASSIST by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

FOUL by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRALYN
SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
SUB IN by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by ELEY,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COURTNEY,MASON
REBOUND OFF by DURUGORDON,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ELEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DURUGORDON,SEAN
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON
SUB IN by TEKIN,ZEK

SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by OJO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by COYLE,BRENDAN



SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER

MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SECK,BIRIMA
GOOD DUNK by SECK,BIRIMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS DUNK by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN

FOUL by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB IN by LEACH,JALEN

TURNOVER by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
SUB OUT by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
TURNOVER by LEACH,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN

STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN(in the paint)

21-20

21-22

21-24

24-24

26-24

27-24
28-24
29-24

31-24

V1

H1

H3

V2

V3
V4
V5

V7

MISS LAYUP by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by COYLE,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by ELEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by COYLE,BRENDAN
SUB IN by DURUGORDON,SEAN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRALYN

FOUL by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DURUGORDON,SEAN

BLOCK by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

GOOD DUNK by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

REBOUND DEF by DURUGORDON,SEAN

TURNOVER by DURUGORDON,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DURUGORDON,SEAN

STEAL by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
GOOD DUNK by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

MISS 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TEKIN,ZEK

SUB OUT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON

SUB IN by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
TURNOVER by ELEY,MICHAEL
FOUL by DURUGORDON,SEAN

TURNOVER by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

BLOCK by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRALYN

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,MASON

REBOUND OFF by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

MISS LAYUP by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DURUGORDON,SEAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
FOUL by SECK,BIRIMA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by SECK,BIRIMA

GOOD FT by SECK,BIRIMA

SUB OUT by SECK,BIRIMA

SUB IN by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN

FOUL by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

VISITORS: Fairfield

32-24 V8
33-24 V9
34-24 V10

36-24 V12

37-24 V13
38-24 V14

38-26 V12

41-26 V 15

41-28 V13

FOUL by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by DURUGORDON,SEAN
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON
SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
SUB IN by TEKIN,ZEK

SUB IN by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

MISS FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRALYN

FOUL by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

GOOD DUNK by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

MISS JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by ELEY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)
SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

SUB IN by OJO,MICHAEL
MISS FT by TEKIN,ZEK

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena

SUB OUT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
SUB OUT by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER

SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

FOUL by SMITH,PEYTON

SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON
SUB IN by SECK,BIRIMA

MISS JUMPER by SECK,BIRIMA(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45

19:36
19:20
19:20
19:20
19:20
19:20
19:01

41-29 V12

41-30 V11

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRALYN
SUB OUT by OJO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by DURUGORDON,SEAN
SUB IN by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by TEKIN,ZEK

REBOUND DEF by ELEY,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI



FOUL by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB IN by GOODINE,BRYCEN
FOUL by GOODINE,BRYCEN

STEAL by SECK,BIRIMA
GOOD JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS JR.,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

TURNOVER by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
GOOD FT by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB

STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB

MISS FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
SUB IN by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
MISS FT by GOODINE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS

FOUL by SECK,BIRIMA

GOOD JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN

18:40
18:40
18:40

43-30
43-32

43-34
45-34

47-34

47-36

48-36
49-36
49-38

52-38

52-40

52-41
54-41

V13
Vi1

V9
Vi1

V13

Vi1

V12
V13
Vi1

V14

V12

Vi1
V13

TURNOVER by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

GOOD JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by DURUGORDON,SEAN

SUB OUT by TEKIN,ZEK

SUB OUT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

SUB IN by 0JO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON

REBOUND DEF by 0JO,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by 0JO,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELEY,MICHAEL
FOUL by 0JO,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ELEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN

FOUL by OJO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DURUGORDON,SEAN
SUB OUT by OJO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by TEKIN,ZEK
SUB IN by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
MISS JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK

FOUL by COURTNEY,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ELEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEKIN,ZEK

GOOD JUMPER by COURTNEY,MASON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SMITH,BRALYN

GOOD FT by COURTNEY,MASON

MISS JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN 12:08 56-41 V15
11:50 56-43 V 13 GOOD DUNK by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COURTNEY,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS 11:38 59-43 V16
ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB =
11:13 59-46 V13 GOOD 3PTR by TEKIN,ZEK
= ASSIST by COURTNEY,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN 11:05 62-46 V 16

ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB ==

FOUL by SECK,BIRIMA 10:45

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45
10:45 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON
10:45 SUB IN by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by FIELDS,CALEB 10:45

SUB OUT by SECK,BIRIMA 10:45

SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER 10:45

SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON 10:45

10:42 62-48 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JALEN 10:20 64-48 V16
10:03 64-50 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRALYN
GOOD JUMPER by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint) 09:48 66-50 V 16
09:30 MISS JUMPER by ELEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JALEN --
09:25 FOUL by ELEY,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by SMITH,PEYTON(fastbreak) 09:25 67-50 V 17
09:25 SUB OUT by ELEY,MICHAEL
09:25 SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
09:25 SUB IN by DURUGORDON,SEAN
09:25 SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by SMITH,PEYTON(fastbreak) 09:25 68-50 V 18
09:06 TURNOVER by DURUGORDON,SEAN
STEAL by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS 09:06
MISS 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN 08:59
08:59 BLOCK by TEKIN,ZEK

-- REBOUND DEF by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
FOUL by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS 08:43
08:43 68-51 V17 GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
08:43 68-52 V 16 GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN 08:35 71-52 V19
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER ==

08:06 TURNOVER by TEKIN,ZEK
STEAL by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS 08:06
GOOD DUNK by GOODINE,BRYCEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:01 73-52 V21
ASSIST by LEACH,JALEN --
07:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by TEKIN,ZEK
07:58 SUB OUT by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL
07:58 SUB IN by ELEY,MICHAEL
07:58 SUB IN by COURTNEY,MASON
07:39 MISS 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER ==
GOOD JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN(in the paint) 07:21 75-52 V23
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER ==

06:53 MISS JUMPER by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,BRYCEN —
GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN 06:45 78-52 V 26
06:14 TURNOVER by SMITH,BRALYN
STEAL by GOODINE,BRYCEN 06:14
FOUL by GOODINE,BRYCEN 06:12

TURNOVER by GOODINE,BRYCEN 06:12



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEACH,JALEN

SUB OUT by BLEECHMORE,LOUIS
SUB IN by FIELDS,CALEB

SUB IN by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER

STEAL by FIELDS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB

TURNOVER by JOHNS JR.,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by GOODINE,BRYCEN
ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB

FOUL by SMITH,PEYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS JR.,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON

GOOD FT by FIELDS,CALEB

SUB OUT by JOHNS JR.,JAMES
SUB IN by BROWN,JACK
GOOD FT by FIELDS,CALEB

FOUL by BROWN,JACK

SUB OUT by FIELDS,CALEB
SUB OUT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB IN by CURTIS,MATT

SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,LUKE

TURNOVER by SMITH,PEYTON

81-52

81-54
84-54

84-55
84-56

84-59

86-59

86-62

87-62

88-62

V 29

Vv 27
V 30

V 29
V 28

V 25

Vv 27

V24

V 25

V 26

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRALYN

SUB OUT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,MASON
SUB IN by TEKIN,ZEK

SUB IN by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
SUB IN by COYLE,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by TEKIN,ZEK

TURNOVER by ELEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ELEY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SMITH,BRALYN

REBOUND DEF by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
TURNOVER by DURUGORDON,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TEKIN,ZEK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURUGORDON,SEAN

SUB OUT by GRIBBEN,KILLIAN
SUB IN by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
GOOD FT by DURUGORDON,SEAN
GOOD FT by DURUGORDON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by COYLE,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK

GOOD 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN
ASSIST by SMITH,BRALYN
FOUL by SMITH,BRALYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRALYN
SUB IN by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by DURUGORDON,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

88-63 V 25 GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI
88-64 V24 GOOD FT by EMEJURU,GIOVANNI

STEAL by TEKIN,ZEK



GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON
ASSIST by CURTIS,MATT
FOUL by DAVIDSON,LUKE

SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON
SUB IN by MCPARTLAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,MATT

88-66

91-66

91-67

93-67
93-69

V22

V 25

V 24

V 26
V 24

GOOII)) LAYUP by DURUGORDON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by EVBAGHARU,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by TEKIN,ZEK

MISS FT by TEKIN,ZEK

GOOD LAYUP by DURUGORDON,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEKIN,ZEK



